
 

City and County of Swansea 
 
Notice of Meeting 
 
You are invited to attend a Meeting of the 

 

Scrutiny Inquiry Panel - Anti-Social Behaviour 
 

At: 
 

Remotely via MS Teams 
 

On: 
 

Tuesday, 17 January 2023 

Time: 
 

2.00 pm 

Convenor: Councillor Terry Hennegan 
 

Membership: 
Councillors: A Davis, A M Day, R Fogarty, V A Holland, Y V Jardine, A J Jeffery, 
M H Jones, M Jones, H M Morris, C L Philpott, B J Rowlands and M S Tribe 

 
 

Agenda 
Page No. 

1   Apologies for Absence  
 
2   Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests  

 www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests  
 
3   Prohibition of Whipped Votes and Declaration of Party Whips  
 
4   Minutes 1 - 2 
 
5   Public Questions  

 Questions can be submitted in writing to scrutiny@swansea.gov.uk up until 
noon on the working day prior to the meeting. Written questions take 
precedence. Public may attend and ask questions in person if time allows. 
Questions must relate to items on the open part of the agenda and will be 
dealt with in a 10 minute period. 

 

 
6   Community Inclusion, Community Safety and the Anti-Social 

Behaviour Officer 
3 - 17 

 Invited to attend are: 
Cllr Alyson Pugh (Cabinet Member for Wellbeing)  
Dave Howes (Director of Social Services) 
Jane Whitmore (Strategic Lead Commissioner Social Services)  
Paul Thomas (Community Integration Partnership Manager)  
Gareth Pritchard (Anti-Social Behaviour Officer) 

 

 
7   Inquiry Project Plan / Work Programme 18 - 19 
 
 

Next Meeting: Thursday, 2 February 2023 at 2.00 pm 

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests
mailto:scrutiny@swansea.gov.uk


 

 

 

 
 
Huw Evans 
Head of Democratic Services  
Date: 10 January 2023 

Contact: Scrutiny Officer 
 



 
 

 

 

City and County of Swansea 
 

Minutes of the Scrutiny Inquiry Panel - Anti-Social 
Behaviour 

 
Multi-Location Meeting - Gloucester Room, Guildhall / MS 

Teams  

Thursday, 24 November 2022 at 10.00 am 

 
Present: Councillor T J Hennegan (Chair) Presided 

 
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s) 
S Bennett A M Day M Jones 
H M Morris C L Philpott B J Rowlands 
M S Tribe   
 
Other Attendees  
Alyson Pugh 
Hayley Gwilliam 

 

 
Officer(s)  
Julie Davies Head of Child & Family Services 
Paul Thomas Community Integration Partnership Manager 
Jane Whitmore 
Gareth Pritchard 
 

Strategic Lead Commissioner 
Anti-Social Behaviour Officer 

Apologies for Absence 
Councillor(s): R Fogarty and M H Jones 
 

 
1 Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests 

 
None 
 

2 Prohibition of Whipped Votes and Declaration of Party Whips 
 
None 
 

3 Public Questions 
 
No public questions were received. 
 

4 Anti-Social Behaviour - Strategic Overview 
 
Cllr Alyson Pugh (Cabinet Member for Wellbeing), Julie Davies (Head of Child and 
Family Services), Jane Whitmore (Strategic Lead Commissioner Social Services), 
Paul Thomas (Community Integration Partnership Manager) and Gareth Pritchard 

Page 1

Agenda Item 4



Minutes of the Scrutiny Inquiry Panel - Anti-Social Behaviour (24.11.2022) 
Cont’d 

 

 

(Anti-Social Behaviour Officer) were invited to attend and present their report giving 
a strategic overview of the issue. 
 
They outlined: 

• Why we do this, including the definition of Anti-Social Behaviour under the Crime 
and Policy Act 2014, how it is reported, the 4-step plan and how we and our 
partners provide specific solutions. 

• Early intervention and prevention work and tools used. 

• The partnership approach, explaining that it is not solely delivered by Swansea 
Council, that there is a broad partnership approach to taking ASB.   

• The Safer Swansea Partnership and the Public Service Board accountabilities. 

• Our key partners 

• Finance 

• Current performance and trends explaining that ASB data is monitored and 
collated via the Police NICHE system. 

• Future challenges and opportunities 

• Risks 

• Also attached to the report was a list of the key Legislation that impacts on ASB

Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Ymchwiliad Craffu Ymddygiad 
Gwrthgymdeithasol 

 
O bell drwy Microsoft Teams  

Dydd Mawrth, 17 Ionawr 2023 am 2.00 pm 

 
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd T J Hennegan (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu 

 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) 
A M Day R Fogarty V A Holland 
A J Jeffery M H Jones B J Rowlands 
M S Tribe   
 
Hefyd yn bresennol  
Alyson Pugh Aelod y Cabinet dros Les 
 
Swyddogion   
Julie Davies Pennaeth y Gwasanaethau Plant a Theuluoedd 
David Howes Cyfarwyddwr y Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol 
Paul Thomas Rheolwr Partneriaeth Integreiddio Cymunedol 
Jane Whitmore 
Gareth Pritchard 
Michelle Roberts 

Comisiynydd Arweiniol Strategol 
Swyddog Ymddygiad Gwrthgymdeithasol 
Swyddog Craffu 

 

 

 
Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 
Y Cynghorydd(wy): S Bennett a/ac M Jones 
 

 
6 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol 

 
Dim 
 

7 Gwahardd Pleidleisiau Chwip a Datgan Chwipiau'r Pleidiau 
 
Dim 
 

8 Cofnodion 
 
Derbyniwyd y cofnodion gan y panel. 
 

9 Cwestiynau gan y Cyhoedd 
 
Ni ofynnwyd unrhyw gwestiynau gan y cyhoedd. 
 
 



Minutes of the Ymchwiliad Craffu Ymddygiad Gwrthgymdeithasol (Dydd Mawrth, 17 Ionawr 
2023) 
Cont’d 

 

10 Cynhwysiad Cymunedol, Diogelwch Cymunedol a Swyddog Ymddygiad 
Gwrthgymdeithasol 
 
Diolchodd y panel i Aelod y Cabinet dros Les a Swyddogion am ddarparu adroddiad 
manwl ac am fod yn bresennol yn y cyfarfod i'w gyflwyno ac i ateb cwestiynau.  
 
Roedd yr adroddiad a'r drafodaeth yn edrych ar y set allweddol o gwestiynau y 
cytunodd gan y panel i fynd i’r afael â nhw gyda phob gwasanaeth/sefydliad ar 
ddechrau'r ymchwiliad.  
 
Bydd yr adroddiad a'r nodiadau llawn o'r drafodaeth yn ffurfio rhan o Adroddiad 
Canfyddiadau'r Ymchwiliad a chyflwynir hyn i'r Panel ar ddiwedd cam casglu 
tystiolaeth yr ymchwiliad. Yna caiff ei ystyried ochr yn ochr â'r holl dystiolaeth a 
gasglwyd pan drafodir casgliadau ac argymhellion yr ymchwiliad.  
 

11 Cynllun Gwaith 
 
Nododd y panel y rhaglen waith. Cynhelir y cyfarfod nesaf gyda Heddlu De Cymru ar 2 
Chwefror am 2pm.  
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 3.30 pm  
 
 
 

Cadeirydd 
 


